	5-1-01	A5 11	2001	Page 1 of
MAY D 1 2001	RE	05-11		EET
TENTS THAD AND	To the H Please rec	10171	1000	ademarks: Jopy thereof.
1. Name of conveying	, party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies)
Uzi BIRK and Henrik NORBERG			Name: DeLav	al Holding AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Internal Address:	
	(ES 🖾 NO		Street Address	: P.O. Box 39
3. Nature of conveyan			City: Tumba	State: ZIP:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			Country: Swee	den Postal Code: SE-147 21
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \Box YES \boxtimes NC	
Other:			,	, , , , <u> </u>
	nd April 4, 2001, respective r(s) or patent number(s)		<u> </u>	
••	• •			the application is:
		new apprication, in	e execution date of t	
A. Patent Application09/786,396	No(s).		B. Patent No.(s).	
 A. Patent Application 09/786,396 	No(s). Addit	tional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s).] NO
 A. Patent Application 09/786,396 5. Name and address of the second second	No(s).	tional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s). hed? YES 6. Total No. of ap	NO NO NO N
 A. Patent Application 09/786,396 5. Name and address of the second second	No(s). Addit of party to whom corres ent should be mailed:	tional numbers attac	 B. Patent No.(s). hed? YES 2 6. Total No. of ap 7. Total fee (37 C)] NO
 A. Patent Application 09/786,396 5. Name and address of concerning docume Name: YOUNG & T 	No(s). Addit of party to whom corres ent should be mailed:	tional numbers attac spondence	B. Patent No.(s). hed? YES 6. Total No. of ap 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed	NO pplications/patents involved: One (1) .F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
 A. Patent Application 09/786,396 5. Name and address of concerning docume Name: YOUNG & T 	No(s). Addit of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: HOMPSON outh 23 rd Street, Suite	tional numbers attac spondence	 B. Patent No.(s). hed? YES 6. Total No. of ap 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized to if no fee atta 	NO oplications/patents involved: One (1) .F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account, ched .
 A. Patent Application 09/786,396 5. Name and address of concerning docume Name: YOUNG & T Street Address: 745 S 	No(s). Addit of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: HOMPSON outh 23 rd Street, Suite State: VA ZIP: 2	tional numbers attac spondence 200 22202	 B. Patent No.(s). hed? YES 6. Total No. of ap 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized to if no fee atta 	NO oplications/patents involved: One (1) .F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account,
 A. Patent Application 09/786,396 5. Name and address of concerning docume Name: YOUNG & The Street Address: 745 Street Address:	No(s). Addit of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: HOMPSON outh 23 rd Street, Suite State: VA ZIP: 2	tional numbers attac spondence 200 22202	 B. Patent No.(s). hed? □ YES ∑ 6. Total No. of ag 7. Total fee (37 C □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to if no fee atta 8. Deposit accoun (Attack) 	NO oplications/patents involved: One (1) F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account, ched . nt number: <u>25-0120</u> tach triplicate copy of this page
 A. Patent Application 09/786,396 5. Name and address of concerning docume Name: YOUNG & TI Street Address: 745 Street A	No(s). Addit of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: HOMPSON outh 23 rd Street, Suite State: VA ZIP: 2 34 250120 09786396	tional numbers attac spondence 200 22202	B. Patent No.(s). hed? YES 6. Total No. of ap 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized to if no fee atta 8. Deposit account (Attack)	NO oplications/patents involved: One (1) F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account, ched . nt number: <u>25-0120</u>
 A. Patent Application 09/786,396 5. Name and address of concerning docume Name: YOUNG & TI Street Address: 745 S City: ARLINGTON Country: USA 0/2001 DBYRNE 000002 C:581 40.00 CI 	No(s). Addit of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: HOMPSON outh 23 rd Street, Suite State: VA ZIP: 2 34 250120 09786396 H	tional numbers attac spondence 200 22202	 B. Patent No.(s). hed? □ YES ∑ 6. Total No. of ag 7. Total fee (37 C □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to if no fee atta 8. Deposit accoun (Attack) 	NO oplications/patents involved: One (1) F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account, ched . nt number: <u>25-0120</u> tach triplicate copy of this page
 A. Patent Application 09/786,396 5. Name and address of concerning docume Name: YOUNG & The Street Address: 745 Street Address:	No(s). Addit of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: HOMPSON outh 23 rd Street, Suite State: VA ZIP: 2 34 250120 09786396 H ature.	tional numbers attac spondence 200 22202 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s). hed? YES 6. Total No. of ap 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized to if no fee atta 8. Deposit account (Attack) ETHIS SPACE	NO oplications/patents involved: One (1) C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account, ched . nt number: <u>25-0120</u> tach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 A. Patent Application 09/786,396 5. Name and address of concerning docume Name: YOUNG & The Street Address: 745 Street Address:	No(s). Addit of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: HOMPSON outh 23 rd Street, Suite State: VA ZIP: 2 34 250120 09786396 H ature. of my knowledge and be	tional numbers attac spondence 200 22202 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s). hed? YES 6. Total No. of ap 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized to if no fee atta 8. Deposit account (Attack) ETHIS SPACE	NO oplications/patents involved: One (1) F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account, <u>ched.</u> nt number: <u>25-0120</u> tach triplicate copy of this page
 A. Patent Application 09/786,396 5. Name and address of concerning docume Name: YOUNG & TI Street Address: 745 Street Address: 7	No(s). Addit of party to whom corres ent should be mailed: HOMPSON outh 23 rd Street, Suite State: VA ZIP: 2 34 250120 09786396 H ature. of my knowledge and be bournent.	tional numbers attac spondence 200 22202 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s). hed? YES 6. Total No. of ap 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized to if no fee atta 8. Deposit account (Attack) ETHIS SPACE	NO oplications/patents involved: One (1) C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account, ched . nt number: <u>25-0120</u> tach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

RJP/mar

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0600

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, we, Uzi BIRK and Henrik NORBERG, hereafter referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in **METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING ANIMAL FEEDING WHEN MILKING DAIRY ANIMALS**,

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on <u>March 5, 2001</u>, Application No. <u>09/786,396</u>,

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on , and

WHEREAS, **DeLaval Holding AB**, of P.O. Box 39, SE-147 21 Tumba, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicants, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicants had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

Date: 2001-04-02

Date: 2001-04-04

د: PATENT REEL: 011774 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 05/01/2001